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17.12.2018 

Amendment No. 2 

Sub: Amendment to the referred tender enquiry. 

Ref.: Tender Enquiry HITES/PCD/PMSSY-IV/AIIMS/08/18-19 dated 28/11/2018.  

The following changes are being incorporated to the referred tender enquiry. 

Section I 

Notice Inviting Tender  

Existing: 

Sl.

No 
RFx No. Name of the Item Unit 

Tendered 

Qty 

Tender Fee 

in INR 
EMD in INR 

Schedule I 

1 3000003577 Sphygmomanometer Aneroid   No. 50  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      3540/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2,92,940/- 

2 3000003578 
Patient weighing machine-Analog with 

Integrated Height Scale 

No. 80 

3 3000003579 Stethoscope No. 80 

4 3000003580 Laryngoscope No. 60 

5 3000003581 OPD Examination Spot light No. 80 

6 3000003582 X ray Viewer (LED) 2 Panel No. 80 

7 3000003583 
Automatic Blood Pressure Monitor on Roller 

Stand 

No. 70 

8 3000003584 Glucometer with Strips No 30 

9 3000003585 Handheld Doppler (For OBG Only) No 30 

10 3000003586 Mobile Examination lamp No 10 

11 3000003587 
Weighing machine with Integrated Height 

scale-Pediatrics 

No 30 

12 3000003588 Infantometer (For Pediatric Only) No 30 

13 3000003589 Plaster Cutter (Electric) with 10 blades No 30 

14 3000003590 Knee Hammer No 60 

15 3000003591 Finger tip Pulse Oximeter  No 30 

16 3000003592 
Digital Haemoglobinometer Portable (For 

Medicine & OBG) 

No 10 

17 3000003593 
Nebulizer (For Medicine, Pediatric, Respiratory 

etc) 

No 20 

Schedule II 

1 3000003594 ENT OPD Examination Set No 60 

2360/- 1,26,000/- 
2 3000003595 Otoscope No 30 

3 3000003596 Head Light-ENT No 30 

4 3000003597 Hot Air Oven No 10 

Schedule III 

1 3000003598 Digital Visual Acuity Chart with remote No 20 

3540/- 2,70,000/- 

2 3000003599 Trial Lens set with frames No 40 

3 3000003600 STREAK RETINOSCOPE No 40 

4 3000003601 Digital Lensometer No 20 

5 3000003602 Manual Keratometer No 20 

6 3000003603 Synoptophore No 10 
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7 3000003604 Surgical Loupes No 10 

8 3000003605 Portable Autoclave No 10 

9 3000003606 Eye OPD Examination Set No 10 

10 3000003607 Ophthalmoscope for EYE OPD No 40 

 

Read as: 

Sl.

No 
RFx No. Name of the Item Unit 

Tendered 

Qty 

Tender Fee 

in INR 
EMD in INR 

Schedule I 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3000003577 

 

SPHYGMOMANOMETER ANEROID   No. 50  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      3540/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2,92,940/- 

Patient weighing machine-Analog with 

Integrated Height Scale 
No. 80 

Stethoscope No. 80 

Laryngoscope No. 60 

OPD Examination Spot light No. 80 

X ray Viewer (LED) 2 Panel No. 80 

Automatic Blood Pressure Monitor on Roller 

Stand 

No. 70 

Glucometer with Strips No 30 

Handheld Doppler (For OBG Only) No 30 

Mobile Examination lamp No 10 

Weighing machine with Integrated Height scale-

Pediatrics 

No 30 

Infantometer (For Pediatric Only) No 30 

Plaster Cutter (Electric) with 10 blades No 30 

Knee Hammer No 60 

Finger tip Pulse Oximeter  No 30 

Digital Haemoglobinometer Portable (For 

Medicine & OBG) 

No 
10 

Nebulizer (For Medicine, Pediatric, Respiratory 

etc) 

No 
20 

Schedule II 

1            3000003594 

ENT OPD Examination Set No 60 

2360/- 1,26,000/- 
Otoscope No 30 

Head Light-ENT No 30 

Hot Air Oven No 10 

Schedule III 

1 

 

 

3000003598 

 

Digital Visual Acuity Chart with remote No 20 

3540/- 2,70,000/- 

Trial Lens set with frames No 40 

STREAK RETINOSCOPE No 40 

Digital Lensometer No 20 

Manual Keratometer No 20 

Synoptophore No 10 

Surgical Loupes No 10 

Portable Autoclave  No 10 

Eye OPD Examination Set No 10 

Ophthalmoscope for EYE OPD No 40 
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Existing: 

Sl. No. Description Schedule 

d. Closing date & time for submission of online bids 20.12.2018, 12:00 PM 

c. 
Closing date & time for submission of tender 
processing fee and EMD in physical form* 

20.12.2018, 02:00 PM 

e. Time and date of opening of online bids 20.12.2018, 02:30 PM 
 

Read as: 

Sl. No. Description Schedule 

d. Closing date & time for submission of online bids 27.12.2018, 12:00 PM 

c. 
Closing date & time for submission of tender 
processing fee and EMD in physical form* 

27.12.2018, 02:00 PM 

e. Time and date of opening of online bids 27.12.2018, 02:30 PM 

 

All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered. 

Note:  

i. Prospective Bidders are also advised to check the website regularly prior to the closing date and time of online 

submission of bids  


